
QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR CHILD’S CLASSES?

Please remember that your child’s teacher should be the first point of contact about anything 
happening in that class. This includes assignments, grades, student interaction etc.

QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR CHILD’S SOCIAL-EMOTIONAL HEALTH?

Please remember that your child’s counselor should be the first point of contact for any 
questions or help regarding your child’s social-emotional health. Below are the counseling 

assignments:

6TH GRADE
Virginia Franco • franco.virginia@amschool.edu.sv

 7TH GRADE
Virginia Franco • franco.virginia@amschool.edu.sv (A-L)

Liza Magaña • magana.liza@amschool.edu.sv (M-Z)

 8TH GRADE
Virginia Franco • franco.virginia@amschool.edu.sv (A-L)

Liza Magaña • magana.liza@amschool.edu.sv (M-Z)

 9TH GRADE
Liza Magaña • magana.liza@amschool.edu.sv

 10TH - 12TH GRADE
Carolina Hasbún • hasbun.carolina@amschool.edu.sv (A-E)

Shruti Patel • patel.shruti@amschool.edu.sv (F-M)
Lucía Bornogovo de Francés • borgonovo.lucia@amschool.edu.sv (N-Z)

 
QUESTIONS & REPORTING YOUR CHILD’S ATTENDANCE?

If your child is going to be absent for any reason please write Edna Garcia at 
garcia.edna@amschool.edu.sv and copy your child’s grade level administrator listed below. You 

should also encourage your child to get in touch with their teachers directly to coordinate 
making up missing work and assignments.

6TH GRADE
Michael Gohde • gohde.michael@amschool.edu.sv

7TH GRADE
Mario Martinez • martinez.mario@amschool.edu.sv

8TH GRADE
Christian Strayhorn • strayhorn.christian@amschool.edu.sv 

9TH GRADE
Michael Gohde • gohde.michael@amschool.edu.sv

10TH GRADE
Mario Martinez • martinez.mario@amschool.edu.sv

11TH GRADE
Christian Strayhorn • strayhorn.christian@amschool.edu.sv

12TH GRADE
Chris Capobianco • capobianco.chris@amschool.edu.sv 

Any other questions about the Secondary Division please write to
Ale Celedon at celedon.alejandra@amschool.edu.sv or Bea Cortez at cortez.beatriz@amschool.edu.sv.

You can also contact me directly at capobianco.chris@amschool.edu.sv. 


